
Long Beach State (22-6, 16-5 MPSF) -vs- UC San Diego (5-22, 0-21 MPSF)
4/8/2016 at La Jolla, CA (RIMAC Arena)

 
 

 
Long Beach State (22-6, 16-5 MPSF)

 
 
UC San Diego (5-22, 0-21 MPSF)

 
 

Site: La Jolla, CA (RIMAC Arena)
Date: 4/8/2016   Attendance: 311   Time: 7:00 pm   
Officials: 1st Referee: Kevin Cull, 2nd Referee: Tom Saunders, 3rd
Referee: J. Park, D. Willis, Scorer: Edward Dizon

Set Scores 1 2 3
Long Beach State (3) 25 25 25
UC San Diego (0) 18 16 17

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
5 Kyle Ensing 3 10 2 22 .364 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 5 0 0 11.5
9 Dan Glamack 3 5 1 11 .364 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 5.5
10 Josh Tuaniga 3 0 2 2 -1.000 36 0 1 1 0 3 0 6 0 0 2.5
11 TJ DeFalco 3 10 5 18 .278 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 1 11.0
13 Taylor Gregory 3 7 0 13 .538 2 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 9.5
17 Amir Lugo-Rodriguez 3 5 0 8 .625 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 8.5
18 Davis Cannon 3 1 0 3 .333 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.5
27 Andrew Sato 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 0.0
1 Jeff Utupo 2 3 1 5 .400 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.0
6 John La Rusch 2 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
24 Eric Ensing 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0

Totals 30 42 11 83 .373 41 0 5 10 1 16 1 28 0 3 56.0

Set K E TA %
1 15 2 36 .361
2 14 4 21 .476
3 13 5 26 .308

42 11 83 .373

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
2 Ian Colbert 3 7 4 22 .136 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 4 0 1 7.5
3 Ryan Blaich 3 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0.0
6 Cole Kendrick 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Nathan Thalken 3 0 1 3 -.333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Tanner Howard 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 0.0
17 Alec Flowers 3 6 1 8 .625 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 7.5
19 Shayne Beamer 3 3 2 6 .167 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.5
22 Tanner Syftestad 3 7 3 22 .182 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 2 0 0 10.5
24 Kirill Rudenko 3 4 4 18 .000 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 5 0 3 6.5
25 Milosh Stojcic 2 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0.0
8 Josh Schmidt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 30 27 15 79 .152 25 2 3 9 1 9 1 25 2 5 35.5

Set K E TA %
1 12 4 28 .286
2 9 7 24 .083
3 6 4 27 .074

27 15 79 .152

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 7 0 2 9
Lead changes 2 0 0 2


